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Direction
Blackbush Walk — Ropner Park

15 stops

Open route schedule

Blackbush Walk

Valiant Way

Lockerbie Walk

Martinet Road

The Poplars

Dacre Close

Hough Crescent

Beechwood Road

St Paul's Church

Sun Street

Sculptor Crescent

The Eaglescliffe Hotel

Maxwell Court

St Marks Nursing Home

Ropner Park

Route schedule
Blackbush Walk — Ropner Park

Monday 06:48

Tuesday 06:48

Wednesday 06:48

Thursday 06:48

Friday 06:48

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Blackbush Walk

Stops: 15

Trip Duration: 0 hour 11 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-UTCG-3545491728-2541498202
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Direction
Ropner Park — Long Tens Way

42 stops

Open route schedule

Ropner Park

Bromley Road

Oxbridge Court

Gainford Road

The Fairfield

Orchard Road

Wellburn Road

Glenfield Road

Rimswell Road South End

Torwell Drive

Fordwell Road

The Mitre

Leam Lane

Marske Lane

Easington Road North End

Radio Transmitter

Inskip Walk

Knitsley Walk

Holburn Park

The Mile House

Westfield Crescent Footpath

Blue Bridge

The Centenary

The Ring Road Footbridge

Fieldfare Lane

Route schedule
Ropner Park — Long Tens Way

Monday 06:59

Tuesday 06:59

Wednesday 06:59

Thursday 06:59

Friday 06:59

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Ropner Park

Stops: 42

Trip Duration: 1 hour 1 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-UTCG-3545491728-2541498202


Catholic Club

Roseberry Road Roundabout

BP Service Station

Wynyard Business Park Entrance Roundabout

North Lodges

Wynyard Woods

Old Station

Old Acres Hall Farm Gate

Waterloo Corner

Lodge Farm

Adj farm entrance

Opp farm entrance

Old Station

Road End

Service Station

Millennium Way - Ruff and Tumble

Long Tens Way



Direction
Long Tens Way — Ropner Park

41 stops

Open route schedule

Long Tens Way

Millennium Way - Ruff and Tumble

Service Station

Road End

Old Station

Adj farm entrance

Opp farm entrance

Lodge Farm

Waterloo Corner

Old Acres Hall Farm Gate

Old Station

Wynyard Woods

North Lodges

Wynyard Business Park Entrance Roundabout

BP Service Station

The Swan

Catholic Club

Fieldfare Lane

The Ring Road Footbridge

The Centenary

Blue Bridge

Westfield Crescent Footpath

The Mile House

Holburn Park

Knitsley Walk

Route schedule
Long Tens Way — Ropner Park

Monday 16:30

Tuesday 16:30

Wednesday 14:30

Thursday 14:30

Friday 14:30

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Long Tens Way

Stops: 41

Trip Duration: 1 hour 1 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-UTCG-3545491728-2541498202


Radio Transmitter

Easington Road North End

Marske Lane

Leam Lane

The Mitre

Fordwell Road

Torwell Drive

Rimswell Road South End

Glenfield Road

Wellburn Road

Orchard Road

The Fairfield

Gainford Road

Oxbridge Court

Bromley Road

Ropner Park



Direction
Ropner Park — Blackbush Walk

15 stops

Open route schedule

Ropner Park

St Marks Nursing Home

Maxwell Court

The Eaglescliffe Hotel

Sculptor Crescent

Sun Street

St Paul's Church

Beechwood Road

Hough Crescent

Dacre Close

The Poplars

Martinet Road

Lockerbie Walk

Valiant Way

Blackbush Walk

Route schedule
Ropner Park — Blackbush Walk

Monday 17:31

Tuesday 17:31

Wednesday 15:31

Thursday 15:31

Friday 15:31

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Ropner Park

Stops: 15

Trip Duration: 0 hour 11 min

UTCG Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website 
to see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Stockton-on-Tees

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.

PDF file created on 2025-01-16

2024 BusMaps.com - All Rights Reserved

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-UTCG-3545491728-2541498202

